1072922 -HOD FLASH (24 HOUR) SURVEY

Female (C) 354406 55:64(G)
Total 539 177 Ne174
Total (Unweighted) Ness9 Ne182 Ne169
1% 3% 3 16% o
arely 17% 6% % F
Sometimes 20% % gh o 23%
c 16% 2% W H ux
ways 15% 0% 6 o 10%
Notat allsure 3% 0% € a% €
/A don't usea device with location sharing eatures. 9% 5 a% 10% oo
*Table Base: UiS. RESPONDENTS
Total (A) Male (8) Female (C) 1834(0) 3544(8) 55:64()
Total N-1054 05 539 08 N177 Ne174
Total (Unwelghted) Ne1054 Netg1 Nsss N-182 N-169
Social media apps (e.8. Facebook, Instagram, Twitter)  72% 66% 7% 8 H s0%  GH o 6% M
Navigation apps (e.8. Google Maps, Apple Maps, Waze)  66% 7% 65% 3% e 7a%  Den
Shopping apps e.g, Amazon, eBay, Wish) 4% 65% 6a% h 6% oH %
Streaming services (e.g., Netflx, Hulu, HBO Max) 2% 62% 61% H 0% H H 6% M
Food delivery apps (e, Doordash, Postmates, GrubHub) 37% a% 2% o a6% o o %
Rideshare apps (e, Uber, Lyt Gett) 26% 0% 2% H 2% H H % ow
Locationsharing apps (e, Find My Friends, My Location 25% 26% 25% H 0% W H W
Datingapps e.8, Tinder, Bumble, Hinge) 1% 1% C 7% 1% feH 1% GH o a%
Noneofth % 6% 8% 2% a% 8% oF
Count 370 379 350 398 408 368
*Table Base: U.S. RESPONDENTS
Total (A) Female (C) 3544(6)
Total Ne824 404 Ne159
Total (Unweighted) Neg24 Nea21 Ne164
Navigation apps e.8. Google Maps, Apple Maps, Waze)  63% 61% oF
Social media apps (5. Facebook, Instagram, Twitter)  40% a% o h
Shopping apps e.g, Amazon, eBay, Wist 37% 36%
Food delivery apps (e.8, Doordash, Postmates, GrubHub) 34% 31% H H
Location-sharing apps (e, Find My Friends, My Location 25% 25% h H
Rideshare apps (e.g, Uber, Lyt Gett) 2% 2% H H
Streamingservices (e.g., Netfi, Hulu, HBO Max) 2% 2% "
Dating apps e g, Tinder, Bumble, Hinge) % c 6% o I
Other % 2%
Count 260 248
*Table Base: \CTIVATED AT LEAST SOME OF THE \TEGORY
lapt
ender
Total (A) Male (8) Female (C) 354406
Total N-840 Ne418 Nea13 Ne165
Total (Unweighted) N-842 Ne399 Nea31
I nced location sharing features activated to accomplish t: 5% 4% 55%
| want to search for businesses in my area on my devicels). 35% 34% 35%
I want to share mylocation with other peoplel know.  27% 7% 7% =
I¥sconvenient to share my locati 7% 27% 26%
el safer when | have location sharing features ativated. 21% 2% 18%
1don' feel the need to turn offlocation sharing features. 18% 19% 17%
| want to see advertisements from businessesin my area o1 17% 19% 16%
1don't know how to turn location sharing features off. 9% 10% % P
Other % 2% 2%
Count 210 215 204 212
*Table Base: HAS LOCATION SHARING FEATURES ACTIVATED AT LEAST SOME OF THE TIVE
Total (A) Male (8) Female (C) 1834(0) 354408 5564(G)
Total 773 Ne372 =303 Ne224 135 Ne132
Total (Unweighted) Ne764 N-350 =404 Ne133 Ne126
I haveconcerns about data privacy. a7% s1% 3% 7% st
1don't want mylocation to be tracked. as% a3% 6% a1% s o
a% 9% % % 0
feel safer when | have location sharing features deactivat 31% 30% 33% BGH 28% 20%
1don'feel the need to turn on location sharing features. 30% 26% % b 29% 29%
1don't want to be served marketing materia on the applic 20% 19% 20% 18% 18%
Having location sharing features activated is bad for my de 10% 1% 9% = 1% gH H 6%
1don't know how to activate location sharing features on 8% 8% % % 3%
Other 1% % % % ] d 1%
Count 233 23 233 239 222 235
*Table Base: HAS LOCATION SHARING FEATURES DEACTIVATED ATLEAST SOME OF THETIME
Total (A) Wale (8) Female (C) 1834(0) 3544 (6] 5564 ()
Total N-1054 Ne505 539 308 N177 Ne172
Total (Unweighted) Ne1054 Netg1 Nesss N=297 Ne182 N-169
More control (Net) 25% 7% 23% 3% foH /% ron H 18%
luch morecontral 10% 10% 1% 1% G 1% 6 e 5%
Somewhat more contre 15% o 13% 0% H % o H %
out the same amount of control 50% 8% 52% a% as% o 5% 0
Lesscontrol (Net) 25% 5% 2a% 23% 17% w e
Somewhat less conrol 15% 15% 1a% 18% 9% 18%
Much ess contral 10% 10% 10% 0% % 1%

*Table Base:

U.S. RESPONDENTS
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072922 -HOD FLASH (24 HOUR) SURVEY

Household Income

Total (&) Lessthan$50K(8)  $50K-$74.9K(C)  $75K-$99.9K(0)
Total N-1054 N=302 Ne165 3

054 N-196 Ne137

10% 2% d 5%

7% 7% 15%

7% 23% a0%  BCE

19% 2% 19%

16% 15% 17%

3% 2% 2%
/A1 don't usea devicewith location sharing features. 7% o u%  oe 3%
*Table Base: U5, RESPONDENTS

Household Income

Total (&) Lessthan$50K(8)  $50K-$74.9K(C)  $75K-$99.9K(0)
Total 1054 N=302 Ne165 3
Total (Unweighted) N-196 Ne137
Social media apps e.8., Facebook, Instagram, Twitter) 68% 72% 4%
Navigation apps (e.g., Google Maps, Apple Maps, Waze) 3% 6a% 8 2% 8
Shopping apps (.g., Amazon, eBay, Wish) 3% 62% 7% 8
Streamingservices (e.g, Netfix, Hulu, HB0 Max) 62% 52% 59% 6% 8
Food delivery apps e.¢, Doordash, Postmates, GrubHub) 37% 36% a3% 36%
Rideshare apps (e.g, Uber, Lyf, Gett) 26% 7% 22% % 8
Locationsharing apps (e, Find My Friends, My Location 25% 21% 23% 28%
Dating apps e.g. Tinder, Bumble, Hinge) 1% 10% 13% 13%
Noneofthese % 9% 3 0% E 6% e
Count 370 320 367 397
*Table Base: U5, RESPONDENTS

Household Income
Total (A) Lessthan$50K(8)  $50K-$74.9K(C)  $75K-$99.9K(0)
N=824. N=223 N-119 N-116.

NB24.

Education
$100Ks () HSorLess(F) Some College (G)
N Ne328

N=324.

Education
$100Ks ) Some College (G)
N 328

N=324.

Navigation apps (e.g., Google Maps, Apple Maps, Waze)  63% 8 8
Social media apps (.8, Facebook, Instagram, Twitter) 0% de
Shopping apps (e.8, Amazon, eBay, Wish) 7:
Food delivery apps e.¢, Doordash, Postmates, GrubHub) 34% o
Location-sharing apps (8. Find My Friends, My Location 25%
Rideshare apps e.g, Uber, Lyft, Gett) 20%
Streamingservices (e.g, Netfix, Hulu, HBO Max) 2a%
Dating apps e g, Tinder, Bumble, Hinge) 9%
Other 2%
Count 2,60
*Table Base: Hast LEAST SOME OF THE ATEGORY
: Iapt
Household Income Education
Total (&) Lessthan$SOK(B)  SSOK-S74.9K(C)  $75K-$99.9K(D)  $100K+(E) HSorLess (F) Some College (6)
Total N=840 6 Ne124 Ne120 N335, 88 53
Total (Unweighted) N=ga2 N-153
I need location sharing features activated to accomplish ; 54% 0% 8 Be F
Iwant tosearch for businessesin my area on my device(s). 35% /% b 8
Iwant to share my location with other peoplel know. 7% 23% H
It canvenient to share my location. 27%
feelsafer when | havelocation sharing features activated. 21% e 19%
Idon't feel the need to turn offlocation sharing features.  18% 2% e
I want to see advertisements from businesses in my area o1 17% 22%
Idon't know how to turn lacation sharing features off. 9% 8%
Other 2% 2%
Count 210 212 21 218
*Table Base: HASLOCATION SHARING FEATURES ACTIVATED AT LEAST SOME OF THE TIME
lapt
Household Income Education
Total (&) Lessthan$SOK(B)  SSOK-S74.9K(C)  $75K-$99.9K(D)  $100K+(E) HSorLess (F) Some College (6)
Total 73 1 Ne119 N N=308 46 50
Total (Unweighted) Ne142 N-105. N=2a5,
Ihave concerns about data privacy. 39% 5% s sa% BC 7% 4
Idon't want my location to betracked 39% 38% s2% B0 38%
as% b a3% a2% 37%
feelsafer when | have location sharing features deactivati 31% 23% 32% % 29%
I don't feel the need to turn on location sharing features.  30% 36% 29% 29% 2%
1don't want to be served marketing material on the applic 20% 7% 21% 18% % G
Having location sharing features activated isbad for my de 10% 7% 1% 10% 10%
I don't know how to activatelocation sharing featureson 8% oE 8% % 6% 1% oM
ther 1% 1% 2% 1% 3%
Count 233 219 215 232 245 221
*Table Base: HAS LOCATION SHARING FEATURES DEACTIVATED AT LEAST SOME OF THETIVE
d, Facebook, Goog
Household Income Education
Total (&) Lessthan$SOK(B)  SSOK-$74.9K(C)  $75K-$99.9K(D)  $100K+(E) Some College (G)
Total 054 2 Ne165 3 N=a01 28
Total (Unwe N-196 Ne137 N=324
More control (Net) 2% % ece 23%
hmore control 7% 8%  BcE 10% 1%
Somewhat more control 10% 19% 14% 15%
About the same amount of control 54% 6% 8% 8%
Less control (Net) 25% 17% 29% 80 2%t
Somewhat less control 10% 12% 16% 7%
Much less control u%  bd 5% 13%  w© 10%

*Table Base: U5, RESPONDENTS

College Grad+(H)
2

College Grad+ (H)
8

ployed

Yes() Nof)) Yes()

=644 N=410 Ne387
N=654. N=400 Ne377
% wn 5%
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ployed

Yes() Nof)) Yes()

=644 N=410 Ne387
N=654. N=400 Ne377
9% ) 61% 6% 1
0% s9% 67%
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0% ) 8% 6o% L
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/% 12% 0%
sa% 12% so% L
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Yes()
NeS63
N=s72
56%
36%
0%
0% L
2% |
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0% ) |
0%
1%
225
Employed
Yes() Nof) Yes()
N=472 72
N=ag8, .
a7 6%
a3% 38%
a2% 0%
% | L
28% 28%
20% 15%
1% B% |
% u% 1
1% 0%
233 232
Employed

Yes() Nof)) Yes()

=644 N=410 Ne387
N=654. N=400 Ne377
3% 13% 36%
% a% wL
9% 9% %L
aa% 60% a1%
23% 26% 23%
1% 16% 10%
10% 10% 9%

Childrenin HH
No (1)
NeG57
Ne677
13%
19%
26%
7%
1%
a%
10%

ChildreninHH
No (1)

Childrenin HH
No (1)

N=477
Neags.
66%
38%
35%
33%
19%
23%
2%

Childrenin HH

No(l)
N=g8.

Yes(M)

N33

Yes(M)
N=229
=228

Parentof Child Under 18
No(N)

NeT22

Parentof Child Under 18
No(N)

Parent of Child Under 18
No(N)
27

Parent of Child Under 18
No(N)
N=538
3

Parent of Child Under 18
No(N)

Parentof Child Under 18
No(N)

m

Home Ownership
Homeowner(0)  Renter ()
N-769 N
Ne758 Ne283
10% 8%

7% 7%
26% 30%
20% 17%
16% 19%
3% 3%

8% 6%

Home Ownership
Homeowner(0)  Renter ()
N-769 N
Ne758 N-283
71% "% o
67% %
66% 2%

61% 6a%

33% % o
25% 30%

2% 20%

10% 13%

7% %

364 392

Home Ownership
Homeowner (0)
Ne534

Home Ownership
Homeowner(0)  Renter ()
605 N=228

Home Ownership

Homeowner(0)  Renter (p)
Ne199
Ne198,
P a1%
3 36%
% o
28%
30%
23%
6%
8% o
2%
226
Home Ownership
Homeowner(0)  Renter )
N-769 N
Ne758 Ne283
23% 31%
10% 1%
13% 0% o
1% 6%
25% 23%
15% 15%
1% 8%

Marital Status

Race/Ethnicity.
Married @) Notmarried () White (5) A Hispanic (U)
N=491 N=S63 Ne54. N-170

NS4 N=514 Ns1 ot
9% 1% 5%

7% 7% u% o
7% 7% 25%

19% 20% 2%

16% 16% s 20%

3% 3% 0%

0% 6% t 3%

Marital Status

Married ) Notmaried (R)
N=491 N=SE3

N=540 N=514 .
7% 73% st
n% R 0%
7% 2%
6% R 58%
3a% 39% s
% R 2%
7% 2% s
7% % a
6% 8%
381 360 399 390
Marital Status Race/Ethnicity.
Married @) Not married () m
N385, N=439
Nea27 N=397
0% R 57%
38% 3%
38% 7%
30% /g
9% r 2%
8% r 21% s
2% 26%
6% us  a s
2% 3% 2%
262 259 268

tal Status Race/Ethnicity.

Married () Not married (R) White (5) m

N=390 Naso N=497

N=a34 N=a08

56% 3% sa% 55% 55%
36% 33% 37% 27% 31%
25% 28% 2% 26% 3a%
2% 20% 2% 26% 31%
2% 19% 20% 26% 19%
7% 19% 7% 19% 15%
7% 18% 15% 21% u% s
10% % 10% % 0%
3% 2% 2% 1% a%
210 210 203 210 221

Marital Status Race/Ethnicity.
Notmarried () m
N=a21

Married (@) Hispanic (U)
N352 130

N=389 N=375, . NSt
as% a9% 1%

a2% 8% T a2%

42% 0% 39%

28% W% g a% s
2% 3% Q 3%

18% 23% 20%

9% 10% 12%

8% 8% s % s
1% 1% 0%

217 247 262

Marital Status

Married @) Notmarried ()
N=491 N=S63

NS4 N=514
2% 26%
10% 10%
14% 16%
50% 50%
26% 23%
16% 1%
10% 9%
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Qs2Q1: [restransfer_1] you have |

Total (A)
Total 054
Total (Unweighted) N=1054
Never 10% BC
Rarely 17% D
Sometimes 27% f
Often 19% F
Always 16% EF
Notatall sure 3% <
N/A1 don't usea device with location sharing features. 7% Be

*Table Base:

U.S. RESPONDENTS

Qs2q2:

GenZ18-25 (B)
37

selectall that apply.

Millennials 26-41 (C)
7

N=299

5%

14%

28% f
26% ADEF
23% AEF
1%

2% b

you use?

GenX42-57 (D)

N=295

7%

1%

34% akF
21% oF
19% EF
3% c
4% b

Boomers 5876 (E)
=287

N=298
18%
21%
2%
15%
8%
2%
13%

ABCD
)

ABCD

Total (a) Genz18-25 (8) Millennials 26-41 (C) GenX42-57 (D) Boomers 58-76 (£)
Total 054 37 7 N=282 =287
Total (Unweighted) N=1054 N=295 N=298
Social media apps (e.g,, Facebook, Instagram, Twitter)  72% [ aF 78% 2t 64% F
Navigation apps (e.g., Google Maps, Apple Maps, Waze) ~ 66% 70% 69% b
Shopping apps (e.g, Amazon, eBay, Wish) 64% F F 73% ABEF 62% f
Streaming services (e.g., Netflix, Hulu, HBO Max) 62% eF AEF 67% 2 55% F
Food delivery apps (e.g., Doordash, Postmates, GrubHub) 37% EF AEF 3% £ 15%
Rideshare apps (e.g, Uber, Lyft, Gett) 26% oF eF 33% akF 20%
Location-sharing apps (e.g., Find My Friends, My Location, 25% [ aF 2% AEF 13%
Dating apps (e.g., Tinder, Bumble, Hinge) EF ADEF  10% £ 3%
None of these 7% bed 3% 12% ABCD
Count 3.70 4.09 313
*Table Base: U.5. RESPONDENTS
pply.

Total (A) GenZ18-25 (B) lennials 26-41 (C) Gen X42-57 (D) Boomers 5876 (E)
Total N=824 N=127 53 = =18
Total (Unweighted) N=824 N=105 N=265 N=249 N=189
Navigation apps (e.g., Google Maps, Apple Maps, Waze) ~ 63% 54% 57% 68% BC 70% 8C
Social media apps (e.g., Facebook, Instagram, Twitter)  40% e 40% 50% ADEf 38% 32%
Shopping apps (e.g., Amazon, eBay, Wish) 37% 36% 37% 39% 36%
Food delivery apps e.g., Doordash, Postmates, GrubHub) 34% 3 54% ACDEF  36% 3 38% 3 14%
Location-sharing apps (e.g., Find My Friends, My Location, 25% 3 24% 27% 3 31% 3 16%
Rideshare apps (e.g, Uber, Lyft, Gett) 2% 23% 2% 31% € 19%
Streaming services (e.g., Netfix, Hulu, HBO Max) 24% 23% 31% aDEf 2% 21%
Dating 2pps (e.g., Tinder, Bumble, Hinge) 9% 3 12% 3 13% aDE 7% 3%
Other 2% 4% 1% 3% 3%
Count 2.60 27 2.77 277 214
*Table Base: HAS LOCATION SHARING FEATURES ACTIVATED AT LEAST SOME OF THE TIME AND USES A LISTED APP CATEGORY
as2qa: you activate lapt y that apply.

Total (A) GenZ18-25 (8) Millennials 26-41 () GenX42-57 (D) Boomers 58-76 (£)
Total 40 29 59 N=241 N=186
Total (Unweighted) N=842 N=253 N=193
I need location sharing features activated to accomplish t: 54% bf f 64% ABCF 56% bF
I want to search for businesses in my area on my devicels). 35% 8 8 1% 8 43% ac
Iwant to share my location with other peoplelknow.  27% 3 3 3 29% E 16%
It's convenient to share my location 27% 28% 2%
I feel safer when | have location sharing features activated. 21% e 23% 16%
1 don'tfeel the need to tur off location sharing features. 18% b 16% 18%
I want to see advertisements from businessesin my area o1 17% d 14% 16%
1don't know how to turn location sharing features off. 9% o 10% d d % 13% o
Other 2% 3% 1% 3%
Count 2.10 185 221 220 203
*Table Base: HAS LOCATION SHARING FEATURES ACTIVATED AT LEAST SOME OF THE TIME
as20s: lapt y that apply.

Total (A) Genz18-25 (8) illennials 26-41 (C) GenX42-57 (D) Boomers 58-76 (£)
Total 73 03 9 N=207 N=216
Total (Unweighted) - N=216 N=228
I have concerns about data privacy. 3% 52%
I don’t want my location to betracked. 5% 55% ABCd
1 0nly need location sharing features on some of thetime ( 41% F 33% F F 40% F 7% bF
I feel safer when | have location sharing features deactivat 31% d 39% De ADE 25% 26%
1 don'tfeel the need to turn on location sharing features. 30% 29% 24% 35% [
1 don’t want to be served marketing material on the applic 20% 15% 17% 28% abd
Having location sharing features activated is bad for my de 10% e 12% e AdEF 10% 5%
1 don't know how to activate location sharing features on 8% 14% &) 5% 6% 8%
Other 1% 0% 1% 2% 2%
Count 233 218 242 211 2.58
*Table Base: HAS LOCATION SHARING FEATURES DEACTIVATED AT LEAST SOME OF THE TIME
Qs206: C vear ago, you feel you have ¥ stored,

Total
Total (Unweighted)
More control (Net)
Much more control
Somewhat more control
About the same amount of control
Lesscontrol (Net)
Somewhat less control
Muchless control

*Table Base:

Total (A)
054
€
£
3
c

U.S. RESPONDENTS

GenZ18-25 (B)
37

Millennials 26-41 ()
7

GenX42-57 (D)
N=282

N=295

26% £
10% £
16% £
54% c
20%

1%

9%

Boomers 5876 (E)
N=287

Silent 77-94 (F)
N1t

N=45
2%
20%
13%
6%
2%
8%
29%

ABCD.

ABCDE

silent 77-94 (F)
N=6:

N=45
5%
55%
45%
25%

N=23
N=16
69%
25%
53%

21%

ABCDE

silent 77-94 (F)

ABCDe

silent 77-94 (F)
= .

N=26
40%
6%

5

ACDE

Facebook, Google, online news platforms)?

silent 77-94 (F)
N .

=61
N=45 *
5%

0%

5%

60% c
35% 5
22% «d
13%
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Qs2Q1: [restransfer_1 you have | device(s) (e.g.,lapt youuse?
App Usage
)
Total N=388 N-114 N=691 N=268 N=650
Total (Unweighted) N=391 N-116 N=692 N=258 N=652
Never 06 % 5% % 06 3% 06 6%
Rarely [e G 13% G 10% [ 15% G 5% G 17% 5
Sometimes 32% 23% 30% 27% 31%
Often 21% 27% 23% 30% BDfhI 2%
Aways BFHI 28% BFHI 33% BFHI 19% 35% BFHI 19%
Not at all sur [ 2% 1% 2% € 0% € 2%
N/A- don't usea device with location sharing features. CDeG 1% 0% 4% DeG 0% 06 3% 06
*Table Base: U.5. RESPONDENTS
as2q2: select all that apply.
App Usage
i pps(C) i i
Total N=388 N-114 N=691 N=268 N=650
Total (Unweighted) N=289 N=391 N=116 N=692 N=258 N=685 N=652
Social media apps (e.g., Facebook, Instagram, Twitter) CDEFGHI  87% f 82% 80% 82% 86% 84% 86% f
Navigation apps (e.g., Google Maps, Apple Maps, Waze) BDh! 73% 81% 100%  BCDEGHI 82% 8D 80% 78%
Shopping apps (e.g, Amazon, eBay, Wish) 80% e 76% 71% 79% 83% BdE 100%  BCDEFGI  79%
Streaming services (e.g., Netflix, Hulu, HBO Max) 62% 83% BOEFH  76% 69% 73% 79% e 75% 100%  BCDEFGH
Food delivery apps (e.g., Doordash, Postmates, GrubHub) 37% 71% BFGHI  100%  BCEFGHI 65% BFHI 1% 57% BFHI 43% 6%
Rideshare apps (e.g, Uber, Lyft, Gett) 26% 100%  BDEFGHI 50% BFHI 58% BFgHI  34% a7% BFHI 32% 35%
Location-sharing apps (e.g., Find My Friends, My Location, 25% as% BFHI 40% BFhi 8% BFHI 32% 100%  BCDEFHI 33% 33%
Dating apps (e.g., Tinder, Bumble, Hinge) 24% BFHI 19% BFHI 100%  BCDFGHI 13% 20% BFHI 12% 12%
None of these 7% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Count 3.70 577 517 572 454 5.55 4.60 468
*Table Base: U.5. RESPONDENTS
pply.
App Usage
Total (A) Ridesh © i N G] i
Total N=824 N=254 N=364 N=106 N=599 N=258 N=58a N=578
Total (Unweighted) N=824 N=653 N=263 N=365 N=109 N=605 N=247 N=593 N=577
Navigation apps (e.g., Google Maps, Apple Maps, Waze) ~ 63% 67% 7% BDE 66% 65% 87% BCDEGHI  73% 72% d 72% bd
Social media apps (e.g., Facebook, Instagram, Twitter)  40% 51% dFHI 5% 5% 51% F 39% 8% F 2% 3%
Shopping apps (e.g., Amazon, eBay, Wish) 37% 40% 2% 40% 1% 8% bd 53% BCDF 41%
Food delivery apps e.g., Doordash, Postmates, GrubHub) 34% 36% 60% BFGHI  77% BCEFGHI  50% BFHI 3a% a7% BFHI 37% 38%
Location-sharing apps (e.g., Find My Friends, My Location, 25% 29% 0% BFHI 33% 44% BAFHI  30% 80% BCDEFHI  30% 29%
Rideshare apps (e.g, Uber, Lyft, Gett) 2% 27% 79% BDEFGHI  41% BFHI 50% BEGHI  30% 38% BFHI 20% 30%
Streaming services (e.g., Netfix, Hulu, HBO Max) 24% 26% 28% 28% 33% 25% 32% f 27% 35% BedFH
Dating 2pps (e.g., Tinder, Bumble, Hinge) 9% 9% 16% BFHI 1% 67% BCDFGHI 9% 14% BFHI 8% 8%
Other 2% 2% &S 0% 1% 2% [e 1% 0% 2% = 1%
Count 2.60 287 386 3.42 4.06 2.96 381 2.99 2.97
*Table Base: HAS LOCATION SHARING FEATURES ACTIVATED AT LEAST SOME OF THE TIME AND USES A LISTED APP CATEGORY
as2qa: you activate lapt ¥ that apply.
App Usage
Total (A) )
Total 40 N=364 N=106 N=599 N=258
Total (Unweighted) N=842 N=365 N=109 N=605 N=247
I need location sharing features activated to accomplish t: 54% 8D 58% 62% 64% bd 63%
I want to search for businesses in my area on my devicels). 35% d 36% 4% 0% 4% d
Iwant to share my location with other peoplelknow.  27% Fh 32% 2% BAFHI  27% 8% BCDFHI  28% 29%
It's convenient to share my location 27% BFHI 36% bF 30% 28% 40% BFHI 30% 30%
I feel safer when | have location sharing features activated. 21% 27% f 32% bEhI 2% 37% BCDFHI  22% 2%
1 don'tfeel the need to tur off location sharing features. 18% 17% 2% 18% 23% h 17% 18%
I want to see advertisements from businessesin my area o1 17% 19% 35% BCOFHI  18% 26% bl 19% 18%
1don't know how to turn location sharing features off. 9% 7% 17% BCDFgHI 8% 9% 8% 10%
Other 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2%
Count 2.10 260 233 286 226 2.90 228 228
*Table Base: HAS LOCATION SHARING FEATURES ACTIVATED AT LEAST SOME OF THE TIME
as20s: lapt y that apply.
App Usage
Total (A) pps(C) i i i i
Total 73 N=269 N7t N=521 N=172 N=495
Total (Unweighted) N=264 N2t N=516 N=160 N=492
I have concerns about data privacy. a7% 55% 51% 6% 51%
I don’t want my location to betracked. 1% 39% 50% 06 37% G 5%
1 0nly need location sharing features on some of thetime ( 41% 4% 7% 48% 5% 7%
I feel safer when | have location sharing features deactivat 31% 20% 8% BCDFGHI  32% 34% 33%
1 don'tfeel the need to turn on location sharing features. 30% 23% 20% 31% d 35% cDe d 31% d
1 don’t want to be served marketing material on the applic 20% 20% 24% 21% 22% 2%
Having location sharing features activated is bad for my de 10% 8% 13% 10% 13% 10%
1 don't know how to activate location sharing features on 8% 7% 10% 7% 7% 9%
Other 1% 1% 3% a 1% 1% 0%
Count 233 247 245 221 2.59 252 2.39 249
*Table Base: HAS LOCATION SHARING FEATURES DEACTIVATED AT LEAST SOME OF THE TIME
Qs206: C year ago, you feel you v stored, Facebook, Google, online news platforms)?
App Usage
Total (A) © i Navi ® i i
Total 054 N=388 N=114 N=691 N=268 N=650
Total (Unweighted) N=391 N-116 N=692 N=258 N=652
More control (Net) bFi 33% Fi 49% BCDFHI  25% 1% BAFHI  28% 27%
Much more control i 16% BFHI 25% BedFHI 10% 18% BFHI 10% 10%
Somewhat more control 17% 25% bF 15% 23% bF 18% 17%
About the same amount of control [ € a7% 3 28% 9% €6 39% e 45% 3 5% €
Lesscontrol (Net) 20% 23% 26% 20% 26% dg 27% cDg
Somewhat less control 12% 11% 15% 3 10% 15% i 16% G
Muchless control 8% 12% 1% 10% 1% 1%

*Table Base:

us.

RESPONDENTS,

Never (1)
06

N=106
100%

Never (1)
06

263

Never (1)
N=0

N=0

Never (1)
06

Location sharing feature activation
i Often

Location sharing feature activation

Rarely (K) Sometimes (L) )
9 N=204
N=155 N=304 N=199
KLMN 0% 0% 0%
100% AN 0% 0%
0% 100%  JKMN 0%
0% 0% 100%
0% 0% 0%
0% 0% 0%
0% 0% 0%
Location sharing feature activation
Rarely (K) Sometimes (L) Often ()
9 N=285 N=204
N=155 N=304 N=199
71% i 80% I 74%
59% 73% IS 7%
57% 72% K 76%
60% ) 71% i 71%
28% J 3% IS 40%
17% 30% K 30%
7% 25% x 39%
7% 9% 15%
KLMN 6% LN % 0%
312 405 421
Location sharing feature activation
Rarely (K) Often (M)
- N=169 N=203
- N-144 N=198
51% 66%
34% 8%
2% 34% K 9%
21% 35% K 31%
6% 18% K 33%
14% 2% 3 2%
13% 23% K 33%
% 5% 12%
4% 2% 1%
172 241 2.96
Location sharing feature activation
Rarely (K) Sometimes (L) Often (M)
N=179 N=204
- N=304 N=199
58% K 59%
34% 39%
23% 32%
21% 25%
16% 23%
18% K 20%
13% 18%
L 6% 10%
m 2% 1%
1.60 191 225
Location sharing feature activation
Rarely (K) Often ()
9 N=204
N=199
50%
a1%
) a7%
32%
23%
20%
15%
%
1%
233

Rarely (K) Sometimes (L) Often (M)

9 =285 N=204

N=304 N=199
25% Ik 33%
5% 14%
20% I 19%
mN N 54% mN 4a%
N w 2% 23%
15% 13%
N w 6% 10%

IKLN

Always (N)
N=172

IKLM

Always (N)
Ne172

N=184

82% K
75% K
71% K
72% I

Always (N)
N=172
N=183

Always (N)
N=172
N=184
53%

34%

KM
KLM

KM

N=0 -

Always (N)



